

Estimate Summary By Project

Contract ID: B1CBA1600665-1

Estimate Number: 0055

Pay Period: 03/05/2021

to 04/01/2021

**Contract Location:**

US 41/SR 3/SR 53 (SOUTH CALHOUN BYPASS)

**Time Allowed:** 1827 Days

**Elapsed Calender Days:** 1737 Days

**Percent Time:** 95.07

**District:** 6

**Area:** 01

**Contractor:**

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
P. O. BOX 437

**Date Let:** 04/22/2016

**Date Awarded:** 04/22/2016

**Date Contract Executed:** 06/14/2016

**Date Notice to Proceed:** 06/30/2016

CHARLESTON TN 37310-0437

**Date Work Began:** 08/08/2016

**Phone:** (423)336-2261

**Date Time Stopped:** 00/00/0000

**Date Accepted:** 00/00/0000

**Escrow Agent:**

**Adjusted Completion Date:** 06/30/2021

**Surety Co:** LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

**Current Contract Amount** \$45,816,775.35

**Original Contract Amount** \$43,994,564.30

**Funds Available** \$628,859.29

**Percent Complete** 98.64%

**Counties:**

Gordon

Project Number	Current Project Amount	Original Project Amount	Project Funds Available	Percent Complete	Project Payable
662510-	\$45,816,775.35	\$43,994,564.30	\$628,859.29	98.63%	\$484,035.58

Chief Engineer

## Estimate Summary By Project

Contract ID: B1CBA1600665-1

Estimate Number: 0055

Pay Period: 03/05/2021

to 04/01/2021

Project Number: 662510- US 41/SR 3/SR 53 (SOUTH CALHOUN BYPASS) - R

Federal State Project Number: STP00-00MS-00(007)

	Total to Date	Prev to Date	This Estimate
Participating	\$36,154,332.71	\$35,767,104.25	\$387,228.46
Non-Participating	\$9,038,583.35	\$8,941,776.23	\$96,807.12
<b>Total Earnings</b>	<b>\$45,192,916.06</b>	<b>\$44,708,880.48</b>	<b>\$484,035.58</b>
Stockpiled Materials	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Gross Earnings</b>	<b>\$45,192,916.06</b>	<b>\$44,708,880.48</b>	<b>\$484,035.58</b>
Payment Adjustment 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Payment Adjustment 2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Payment Adjustment 3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Adjustments	(\$5,000.00)	(\$5,000.00)	\$0.00
Retainage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Escrow Amount	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Securities Encumbered	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Liq Dam/Incent/Disincent	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$45,187,916.06</b>	<b>\$44,703,880.48</b>	

**Total Payable: \$484,035.58**

Estimate Summary By Project

Contract ID: B1CBA1600665-1

Estimate Number: 0055

Pay Period: 03/05/2021

to 04/01/2021

Project Number 662510-

LIN	Item Code	Item Description 1 Item Description 2 Supplemental Description 1 Supplemental Description 2	Units	Auth Qty Unit Price	Prev Qty Qty This Period Qty To Date	Amount This Period	Cumulative Amount
<b>Category Number: 0050 EROSION CONTROL</b>							
0035	163-0501	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GAT EA		11.000 860.000	10.500 11.500 22.000	\$9,890.00	\$18,920.00
0045	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GAT EA		57.000 1010.000	48.000 16.000 64.000	\$16,160.00	\$64,640.00
0055	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DA EA /SAND BAGS		1,168.000 570.000	956.250 318.750 1,275.000	\$181,687.50	\$726,750.00
0105	163-0541	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS EA		104.000 890.000	69.000 23.000 92.000	\$20,470.00	\$81,880.00
0115	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TF EA		111.000 123.000	73.500 24.500 98.000	\$3,013.50	\$12,054.00
0215	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	46.000 880.000	55.000 1.000 56.000	\$880.00	\$49,280.00
0220	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	180,550.000 2.160	133,162.700 44,387.567 177,550.267	\$95,877.14	\$383,508.58

**Category Amount:** \$327,978.14 \$1,337,032.58

**Category Number: 0010 ROADWAY**

0335	441-0204	PLAIN CONC DITCH PAVING, 4 IN	SY	15,517.000 28.850	13,431.005 89.875 13,520.880	\$2,592.89	\$390,077.39
------	----------	-------------------------------	----	----------------------	------------------------------------	------------	--------------

**Category Amount:** \$2,592.89 \$390,077.39

Estimate Summary By Project

Contract ID: B1CBA1600665-1

Estimate Number: 0055

Pay Period: 03/05/2021

to 04/01/2021

Project Number 662510-

LIN	Item Code	Item Description 1 Item Description 2 Supplemental Description 1 Supplemental Description 2	Units	Auth Qty Unit Price	Prev Qty Qty This Period Qty To Date	Amount This Period	Cumulative Amount
<b>Category Number: 0020 PAVEMENT</b>							
0375	446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WID LF		9,021.000	2,580.000		
				6.400	630.000		
					3,210.000	\$4,032.00	\$20,544.00
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$4,032.00	\$20,544.00
<b>Category Number: 0040 SIGNING AND MARKING</b>							
0693	639-2001	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 1/4 IN	LF	120.000	.000		
				5.500	230.000		
					230.000	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
0694	639-3003	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP III	EA	2.000	.000		
				9880.000	2.000		
					2.000	\$19,760.00	\$19,760.00
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$21,025.00	\$21,025.00
<b>Category Number: 0090 SIGNAL</b>							
0735	647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -	LS	1.000	.650		
				41300.000	.050		
					.700	\$2,065.00	\$28,910.00
		1					
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$2,065.00	\$28,910.00
<b>Category Number: 0040 SIGNING AND MARKING</b>							
0740	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP	EA	27.000	25.000		
				104.000	6.000		
					31.000	\$624.00	\$3,224.00
0750	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WF	LF	21,753.000	14,369.000		
				0.550	5,687.000		
					20,056.000	\$3,127.85	\$11,030.80
0755	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YEI	LF	15,565.000	10,740.000		
				0.550	270.000		
					11,010.000	\$148.50	\$6,055.50

Estimate Summary By Project

Contract ID: B1CBA1600665-1

Estimate Number: 0055

Pay Period: 03/05/2021

to 04/01/2021

Project Number 662510-

LIN	Item Code	Item Description 1 Item Description 2 Supplemental Description 1 Supplemental Description 2	Units	Auth Qty Unit Price	Prev Qty Qty This Period Qty To Date	Amount This Period	Cumulative Amount
<b>Category Number: 0040 SIGNING AND MARKING</b>							
0765	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHI' GLF		5,985.000 0.370	4,518.000 1,910.000 6,428.000	\$706.70	\$2,378.36
0780	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	888.000 5.500	1,808.000 10.000 1,818.000	\$55.00	\$9,999.00
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$4,662.05	\$32,687.66
<b>Category Number: 0050 EROSION CONTROL</b>							
1175	163-0543	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE STONE FILTER BER LF		200.000 76.000	123.750 41.250 165.000	\$3,135.00	\$12,540.00
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$3,135.00	\$12,540.00
<b>Category Number: 0100 ALT 1 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT</b>							
1315	653-0110	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP EA		11.000 104.000	2.000 7.000 9.000	\$728.00	\$936.00
1320	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP : EA		80.000 104.000	46.000 12.000 58.000	\$1,248.00	\$6,032.00
1335	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, W LF		72,022.000 0.550	59,777.000 5,800.000 65,577.000	\$3,190.00	\$36,067.35
1345	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, W LF		379.000 11.000	.000 175.000 175.000	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
1350	653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, W LF		3,130.000 3.020	1,208.000 802.000 2,010.000	\$2,422.04	\$6,070.20

Estimate Summary By Project

Contract ID: B1CBA1600665-1

Estimate Number: 0055

Pay Period: 03/05/2021

to 04/01/2021

Project Number 662510-

LIN	Item Code	Item Description 1 Item Description 2 Supplemental Description 1 Supplemental Description 2	Units	Auth Qty Unit Price	Prev Qty Qty This Period Qty To Date	Amount This Period	Cumulative Amount
<b>Category Number:</b> 0100 ALT 1 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT							
1355	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHI' GLF		24,820.000 0.370	20,149.000 1,650.000 21,799.000	\$610.50	\$8,065.63
1365	653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	SY	2,334.000 5.500	1,021.722 810.344 1,832.066	\$4,456.89	\$10,076.36
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$14,580.43	\$69,172.54
<b>Category Number:</b> 0050 EROSION CONTROL							
1801	169-0005	BIORETENTION BASIN, NO. -	EA	.000 197900.000	.250 .250 .500	\$49,475.00	\$98,950.00
		169-0005 BIORETENTION BASIN					
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$49,475.00	\$98,950.00
<b>Category Number:</b> 0090 SIGNAL							
2101	647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -	LS	.000 181633.570	.700 .300 1.000	\$54,490.07	\$181,633.57
		647-1000 TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO-2					
<b>Category Amount:</b>						\$54,490.07	\$181,633.57
<b>Project Total Amount:</b>						\$484,035.58	\$45,192,916.06